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RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY STANDARDS
HOUSING INSPECTION PROGRAM
_THIRD QUARTER - 1979

F011ow1ng is a quarter]y status report from the Ch1ef Bu11d1ng Inspector
on. res1dent1a1 occupancy standards.

'\ﬁe.RECOMMENDATION

1 THAT the report of the Ch1ef Bu11d1ng Inspector be
*} rece1ved for 1nfonnat1on purposes. :

‘CHIEF‘BUILDING INSPECTOR

RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY STANDARDS
HOUSING ‘INSPECTION PROGRAM -
Ji.THIRD QUARTER. - 1979

RECOMMENDATION'

‘ 1. THAT this report be’ received for information purposes.
REPORT'
fﬂerewith the third quarterly report for 1979 of the housing survcy o
- conducted by the Burnaby Housing' Inspector. ' Statistics for this quarter
’(July 1 to September 30) are as shown on the attached consolidated
summary, with details of the violations detected being as follows:-

Third‘Quarter

JULY AUG - SEPT

Unauthorized 4-plexes
 Unauthorized 3-plexes

Unauthorized Suites (in
single~-famlily dwellings)

Unauthorized 6-plex
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During this third quarter of 1979, the housing survey has been completed

in the area of North Burnaby bounded by Kensington, Curtis, Cliff, and

Hastings Street. At the close of the third quarter, 313 premises were 110
inspected in North Burnaby. Of these 313 premises visited, 28 were ‘

duplexes. - Five of the 28 duplexes were found to be non-conforming. This

is a better ratio of conformity than has been found previously in some

other areas of the Municipality. '

The hdusingVSﬁrvéy'is presently being conducted in the West Burnabykarea‘
north of Kingswayﬂto Moscrop, between Patterson and Boundary Road,

fOffrésidegtial Qc¢upancy standards, and three other cases have been
‘"tefe:rédvto;thegPpQVin¢ialvProsecutor. At the end of this quarter,
~elght charges are before the courts, - The same number of charges have
 bee - concluded, with fines ranging from $50 to $250. Four-charges have

~ been withdrawn pending ‘clarification of application of the: Zoning By-Law
‘;;wheréﬁpfemises“/" ‘ (At the moment approximately

o e s

sition..

~ Since the beginning of 1979, 21 Informations have been . sworn for,?ibiation f° =

.proceedings, Of'the‘othéf;fﬁrééjcésés,MT”"
l;bnefhasvbeen'withdrawn,beéaQSe”df&léés of -
nd - the ' ) cases are;temporarily‘witﬁdfawnfpehdiﬁgkthé
endméqt‘5ffseqtion;7{520f the Zoning By-Law. =~ - oin
duCtionfinfthéfhﬁﬁBér'pf visits conducted in the third. =
th to: angil!sftéqueSt?er‘a moratprium.béfﬁeéﬁfJuneﬁll,;‘g
L Qm{éonSider&tioniéf"the  . case on Lakevi
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THE CORPORATION OF THE DlSTR(CT OF BURNABY

"BJRNABY BUlLD!NG DEPARTMENT

‘ Residential Occupancy Standards - H0us»ng lnspectuo Progra

Consoludated Summary

__FIRST QUARTERéV: ;];l SECOND QUARTER - THIRD QUARTER FOURTH_GUARTER
. "FEB " MAR TOTAL  APR MAY JUNE TOTAL‘JT: __AUG SEPT TOTAL  OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

Number of Days Worked 22 20 22| 64 1t 19} 51
Number of Visits 0| 3 53
Number of Inspections : 89 70 sk 213 |3 f{ﬂ,/fifj . ":‘_} EAE . 28
Conducted SN R P L T Lo e

Total Cumulative
PremiseskVisited
Violations Detected ‘§77'3  2 13
19

Prosecutions Undertakenb D I 7 24 4
'» (+2) G R

(Cumulatlve)
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Prosecutions Concluded
(Cumulative)
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